T DTO 4505 (Dov. 05/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Amersham International plc	NAME: GE Healthare Limited				
Execution Date(s): 8/25/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ADDRESS: Pollards Wood Nightingale Lane Chalfont, St. Giles Bucks HP8 4SP Great Britain Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
Other	Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	5,523,231				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: E. Anthony Figg Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address: 1425 K St., N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 2752-109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name E Anthony Figg				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Signature	5/14/09 Date				
E. Anthony Figg Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Name of Person Signing					

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0301



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1002610

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED (originally called THE RADIOCHEMICAL CENTRE LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution and with the approval of the Secretary of State on 5th May 1981 to AMERSHAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 16th February 1971, then reregistered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 10th February 1982 as AMERSHAM INTERNATIONAL public limited company, which name was changed on 22th October 1997 to NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC, which was changed on 12th July 2001 to AMERSHAM PLC which was changed on 14th February 2005 to GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution.

The Registrar further certifies that on the same 14th February 2005 the said company reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company.

The Registrar also certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

a) SIR WILLIAM MARTIN CASTELL, ROBERT CHARLES GREEN, PETER HANS LOESCHER, PETER SOLMSSEN and ANDREW CHRISTOPHER WHITE are the directors of the company,

b) PETER SOLMSSEN is the secretary of the company,

c) the situation of the registered office is AMERSHAM PLACE, LITTLE CHALFONT, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HP7 9NA.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 25th August 2005

G. THOMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

— for the record

PATENT

REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0302

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:)	
Michael Alan Reeve)	Certificate of Change of Nan
U.S. F	Patent 5,523,231)	of Assignee
For:	Method to Isolate Macromolecules Using Magnetically Attractable Beads Which Do Not Specifically Bind the Macromolecules	, , , , ,	

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. BOX 1450
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Declaration of Tom Kilroy

Dear Sir:

- I, Tom Kilroy, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am General Counsel International and Director of GE Healthcare Limited

located at the following address:

GE Healthcare Limited Pollards Wood Nightingale Lane Chalfont, St. Giles Bucks HP8 4SP United Kingdom

2. I have authority to execute this Declaration on behalf of GE Healthcare

Limited.

3. The above-referenced patent was assigned to Amersham International plc (public limited company). On October 22, 1997, the name of Amersham International

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0303 plc was changed to Nycomed Amersham PLC, which, on July 12, 2001, was changed to Amersham PLC, which was again changed on February 14, 2005 to GE Healthcare Limited.

- 4. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of a certificate issued by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales on August 25, 2005 showing that the name of Amersham International plc was changed to GE Healthcare Limited.
- 5. I further declare that statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and those based on information and belief are believed to be true, and I understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001, and that such statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent or any reexamination certificate issuing thereon.

Tom Kilroy

ate 27 Janu

2